May 28, 2025

Mr. George Flagg Jr.
Mayor

City of Vicksburg, MS
1401 Walnut Street
Vicksburg, MS 39180

Re: Constitution Firehouse Rehabilitation
Vicksburg, Mississippi
5% and Final Application for Payment
BSA Project #2211

Mr. Flagg:

Please find enclosed Ramsay Construction Group's 5% and Final Application for Payment.
We have reviewed all submitted information and noted areas of completed work. Based on our
observations and clarifications from Ramsay Construction Group, we find no fault with the
submitted amount requested. We therefore recommend payment to Ramsay Construction
Group for the amount of $48,476.50.

Please contact us if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Elaine Otts, Associate AlA, Intern Architect
Belinda Stewart Architects, P.A.

Cc: Ramsay Construction Group (E-mail)
BSA Job File

61 North Dunn Street, P.O.Box 867
Eupora, Mississippi 39744
BELINDA STEWART ARCHITECTS, PA.| 662.258.6405 & 662.258.6452 fax
bsa@belindasiewartarchitects.com
www.belindastewarlarchitects.com



|APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PAGEONEOF 3 PAGES

!'TO OWNER: PROJECT: APPLICATION # 5/Final Distribution to: |
| George Flagg, Jr/Mayor City of \icksburg Constitution Firehouse Rehabilitation PERIOD TO: 03/17/25 ]
11401 Walnut Street Vicksburg, MS PROJECT NOS: BSA No. 2211 Owner
| Vicksburg, MS 39120 Const. Mgr |
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 08/05/24 Architect i
! Ramsay Construction Group. Inc. Belinda Stewart Architects, PA Contraclor ]
| PO Box 127 PO Box 867 .
fFlora. MS 39071 Eupora, MS 39744 i
|CONTRACT FOR: |
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies thal to the best of the Contracbr's lnowledge, information and bellef the Work —l
Application Is made for payment. as shown balow, in connection with the Contract covered by this Application for Payment has baen comploted in scerdance with the Contract Documents, that all |
IOonﬂnuaum Sheet Is attached. amaunis have besn paid by the Contraclor for Work for which pravieus Certificates for Payment were issued and
I payments recalved from the Owner, and that curent payment show therein Is now due.
]
;1 . ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM-=-—- e e $ 364,000.00 CONTRACTOR:
I" 2, Net change by Change Orders——-—-«-w--$ $ 5,130.00 " )
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +/- 2) $ 369,130.00 By: —?‘g__—- Date: \ T/ 22 2SS
{4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE-$ 369,130.00 z i ..-";‘ fé!... !
! {Golumn G on Gontinuation Sheet). Stale of: ..% ?Y §:’6‘"‘. .
5. RETAINAGE: County of: LA SREANRY PUg e,
! a. 0.0% of Completed Work $| 0.00| Subscribed and syorn fo before -‘;’;-_."Q‘ 1D # 19134~ “28
i {Columns D+E on Continuation Sheet) me this day of JU} - W LI(E'H J |
- of Stored Material s| ] LYNN WALRER
| “(Column F on Continuation Sheet) Notary Public: mission Expires; &
j Total Retainage (Line 5a + Sh or My Commission expires: % .
; Total In Column | of Continuation Sheet-——-—  § 0.00 CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT R T X .
! - 1 dance with Contract Documents, based on on-site obssrvatins and the ddia tion, the
] 6. TOTAL EARNED !'Ess RETAINAGE $ SRl Ly :t;moemfﬁ}eawthe Owner 3:‘5%" the beﬁn?saelw;t:cl‘aﬁuﬂ:d;. lnmmsneﬁg Work has !
| {Line 4 less Line 5 Total) progressed as dicated, the quality ofthe Work Is In accordance wit the Contract Documents, and th: Contraclor is ]
! 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED, i
{Line 6 from prior Certificatg)----—«---s-—$ $ 320,653.50
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE. -$ $ 48,476.50 i
8. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE AMOUNT CERTIFIED $ 48,476.50 !
! (Line 3 less Line 6) $ 0.00 (Attach explanalion i emount certified differs from the amounl eppiied for. inilfal alf figures on Ivs appication and on i
H the Conlinuation Sheet tha! are changed lo conform ta the emount cxiified,)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUGTIONS ARCHITECT: BELIN TEWART ARCHITECTS, PA. !
Total changes approved in previous '
months by Owner $5,130.00 $0.00 By: 2 VL?/' Date()5/28/2025
Total approved this Month $0.00 This Certifate Is not negotiable, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payalie only to the Contractor named harein '
TOTALS $5,130.00 $0.00 Issuance, payment and acceptanca of payment are without prejudiceto any rights of the Owner of Confactor under }
NET CHANGES by Change Order $5,130.00 thisiCogiracs a




ATTACHMENT TO PAY APPLICATICN

CONTINUATION SHEET

Page 1of

PROJECT:

Constitution Firehouse Rehabilitation

Vicksburg, MS

2

APPLICATION NUMBER:
APPLICATION DATE:
PERIOD TO:

PROJECT NO: BSA No. 2211

Pages

5
03/07/25
317125

1

A ., B c D B |EsiE G __H | J
Item Description of Work Scheduled Work Completed aterials Total % Balance Retalnage
No. Value From Prevlouj This Period Presently Completed (GIC)| ToFinish | (if Varlable Enter
Application Stored | And Stored (C-G) Rate) Variable
(D+E) {NotIn To Date Retainage
DorE) (D+E+F) Rate (%)
Div1 |General Requirements 0.00 0% 0.00
Mobllization 21,800.00 21,800.00 21,800.00( 100% 0.00 0.00%
Sales Tax 12,800.00 12,800.00 12,800.00| 100% 0.00 0.00%
Bond/Insurance 12,800.00 12,800.00 12,800.00( 100% 0.00 0.00%
Builder's Risk 6,400.00 6,400.00 6,400.00| 100% 0.00 0.00%
Temporary Facilities 3,800.00 3,800.00 3,800.00| 100% 0.00 0.00%
Project Manager 48,000.00 48,000.00 48,000.00( 100% 0.00 0.00%
Supervision Labor 28,900.00 28,900.00 28,900.00 100% 0.00 0.00%
Rental Equipment 18,900.00 18,900.00 18,900.00| 100% 0.00 0.00%
Project Sign 1,850.00 1,850.00 1,850.00| 100% 0.00 0.00%
De-Mobitization 13,500.00 13,500.00 13,500.00| 100% 0.00 0.00%
000 0% 0.00
Dlv 2 |Existing Conditions 0.00| 0% 0.00
Disposal 6,780.00 6,780.00 6,780.00( 100% 0.00 0.00%
0.00] 0% 0.00
Div3 |Concrete 0.00| 0% 0.00
Front sidewalk and Entry 11,900.00 11,900.00 11,900.00( 100% 0.00 0.00%
0.00( 0% 0.00
Riv4 |Masonry 0.00| 0% 0.00
Chimney Restoration 7,680.00 6,890.00 800.00 7,690.00100% 0.00 0.00%
Masonry Restoration/Parapet Cap 7,820.00 7,020.00 800.00 7,820.00|100% 0.00 0.00%
0.00] 0% 0.00
Divs |Metals 0.00] 0% 0.00
Structural columns and Bracing 17,800.00 17.800.00 17,800.00| 100% 0.00 0.00%
Installation Labor 19,500.00 19,500.00 19,500.00] 100% 0.00 0.00%
0.00| 0% 0.00
Dive (Woods and Plastics: 0.00f 0% 0.00
Cupola Millwork Restoration 24,320.00 21,870.00 2,350.00 24,320.00| 100% 0.00 0.00%
Cupola Restoration Lower Dormer 19,250.00 17,360.00 1,890.00 19,250.00| 100% 0.00 0.00%




Cupola Attic Area Framing 9,450.00 9,450.00 9,450.00| 100% 0.00 0.00%
Cupola Attic Roof Sheathing 6,840.00 6,840.00 6,840.00| 100% 0.00 0.00%

0.00 - 0% 0.00

Div7 |Thermal & Moisture Protection 0.00| 0% 0.00
Metal Roofing and Flashing 12,700.00 11,400.00 1,300.00 12,700.00( 100% 0.00 0.00%
Flber Cement Siding 7,360.00 6,630.00 730.00 7,360.00| 100% 0.00 0.00%

0.00f 0% 0.00

Div8 (Doors and Windows 0.00[ 0% 0.00
Roof Access 4,650.00 4,650.00 4,650.00( 100% 0.00 0.00%
Front Entry 3,280.00 3,290.00 3,290.00] 100% 0.00 0.00%

0.00f 0% 0.00

Div 9 |Finishes 0.00] 0% 0.00
Exterior Palnting Cupola Roofing 9,870.00 8,850.00 1,020.00 9,870.00| 100% 0.00 0.00%
Exterior Millwork Painting 3,965.00 3,570.00 395.00 3,965.00| 100% 0.00 0.00%
Metal Columns and Capltal Painting 3,965.00 3,5670.00 395.00 3,965.00| 100% 0.00 0.00%

0.00)] 0% 0.00

Div 26 | Electdcal 0.00| 0% 0.00
Installation Fixtures and Circuits 7,240.00 7,240.00 7.240.00| 100% 0.00 0.00%
New Fixtures 2,680.00 2,680.00 2,680.00( 100% 0.00 0.00%

0.00] 0% 0.00

Div 31 | Earthwork 0.00] 0% 0.00
Grading 3,200.00 3,200.00 3,200.00| 100% 0.00 0.00%

0.00f 0% 0.00

Div 32 | Exterior Improvements 0.00] 0% 0.00
Front Entry ADA sidewalk 4,980.00 4,980.00 4,980.00| 100% 0.00 0.00%

0.00| 0% 0.00
CO |Change Order #1 5,130.00 5,130.00 5,130.00| 100% 0.00 0.00%

0.00] 0% 0.00

0.00f 0% 0.00
SUBTOTALS PAGE 2 369,130.00( 337,530.00 31,600,001 0.00 369,130.00]|100% 0.00 0.00 J




CONSENT OF SURETY S
TO FINAL PAYMENT ARCHITECT

CONTRACTOR

AIA Document G707 SURETY
(Instructions on reverse side) Bond No. 602-205045-3 OTHER
TO OWNER: ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:  BSA #2211
(Name and address)

City of Vicksburg

1401 Walnut Street CONTRACT FOR: Constitution Firehouse

Vicksburg, MS 39180 Rehabilitation
PROJECT: BSA Project # 2211, Constitution Firehouse CONTRACT DATED: 8-6-2024
Rehabilitation
1204 Main Street, Vicksburg, MS 39183
In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, the
(Insert name and address of Surety)
United States Fire Insurance Company
305 Madison Avenue
Morristown, NJ 07960 , SURETY,

on bond of
{Insert namnc and address of Coutractor)

Ramsay Construction Group, Inc.
P.0. Box 127
Flora, MS 39110

, CONTRACTOR,

hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor, and agrees that final payment to the Contractor shatl not relieve the Surety of
any of its obligations to
(Insert name and address of Owner)

, OWNER,

es sct forth in said Surcty's bond.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety has hercunto set its hand on this date: December 19 . 2024

{Insert in writing the month followed by the numeric date and year.)

United States Fire Insurance Company
(Surety)
305 Madisan Ave. Morristown, NJ

Byl

(Signaure of authorized representative)

Attest/Witness:
(Seal): ’MJ @A{f{ﬁfﬂl , Attorney-in-Fact
_Withess Kt

hy Richardson (Printed nome and title)
Neil Simpson Attorney-in-Fact

© 1394 w THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARGHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW, WASH-
INGTON, D.C. 200C68-5282 w WA L i U.S. copy-

P 9

% AlA DOCUMENT G707 w CONSENT OF SURETY TO FINAL PAYMENT w 1335 EDITION w AIA

right laws and will subjact the vi to legal

G707-1894



CONTRACTOR'S AFFADAVIT OF PAYMENT OF DEBTS & CLAIMS

PROJECT:
CONSTITUTION FIREHOUSE
REHABILITATION

ARCHITECTS PROJECT
BSA PROJECT #2211

OWNER: X

ARCHITECTX

CONTRACT FOR!
CONSTITUTION FIREHOUSE
CONTRACTOR: X

To OWNER: CONTRACT DATED:

GEORGE FLAGG, JR. /MAYOR AUGUST 5, 2024 SURETY:. X
CITY OF VICKSBURG

1401 WALNUT STREET

VICKSBURG, MS 32180 OTHER: X

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI
COUNTY OF YAZQO

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT, EXCEPT AS LISTED BELOW, PAYMENT HAS BEEN MADE
IN FULL AND ALL OBLIGATIONS HAVE OTHERWISE BEEN SATISFIED FOR ALL MATERIALS AND
EQUIPMENT FURNISHED, FOR ALL WORK, LABOR, AND SERVICES PERFORMED, AND FORALL
KNOWN INDEBTEDNESS AND CLAIMS AGAINST THE CONTRACTOR FOR DAMAGES ARISING IN
ANY MANNER IN CONNECTION WITH THE PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT REFERENCED
ABOVE FOR WHICH THE OWNER OR OWNER'S PROPERTY MIGHT IN ANY WAY BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE OR ENCUMBERED.

EXCEPTIONS®

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS ATTACHED HERETO. CONTRACTOR.
1. CONSENT OF SURETY TO FINAL PAYMENT RaMSAY CONSTRUCTION GROUP. INC
WHENEVER SURETY IS INVOLVED P.O.BOX 127
CONSENT OF SURETY IS REQUIRED FLORA, MS 39071
AIA DOCUMENT G707, CONSENT OF By

SURETY. MAY BE USED FOR THIS PURPOSE
INDICATE ATTACHMENT: YES

THE FOLLOWING SUPPORTING DOCUMNTS
SHOULD BE ATTACHED IF REQUIRED BY
THE OWNER

1. CONTRACTOR'S RELEASE OR WAIVER OF
LIENS, CONDITIONAL. UPON RECEIPT OF
FINAL PAYMENT.

JON RAMSAY, PRESIDENT

PRINTED NAME & TITLE

2. SEPARATE RELEASES OR WAIVERS OF LIENS

FROM SUBCONTRACTORS AND MATERIAL

AND EQUIPMENT SUPPLIERS TO THE EXTENT
REQUIRED BY THE OWNER ACCOMPANIED BY

A LIST THEREOF. ‘.-"e's'é'}'c,'
‘o"ﬁjé-o""-.. CRIBED AND SWCRN TO BEFORE ME
3. CONTRACTORS AFFADAVIT OF RELEAZE D PUBL S, . -
LIENS. ;4_\6‘ o1 N'{ﬂl?’DATE: puadia\d 355 W
T nal sPUBLIC N\«
i W0 “Wﬂ"’\‘-? : QW na. oy W
:_ {)m‘\“h\- E“%ﬁﬁ?”f'"ss'o” EXPIRES: IQJ] 1y 12U

H
. %‘0“ ;
...o e ‘9 Dmgl: - \& L] 1015.' -& :
LJ e

s,V E
o.ﬂloo

T -.-vaq\‘).o

Sepuans®’



CONTRACTOR’S AFFADAVIT OF RELEASE OF LIENS

PROJECT:
CONSTITUTION FIREHOUSE
REHABILITATION

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO OWNER: X
BSA PROJECT 2211.

CONTRACT FOR: ARCHITECT. X
CONSTITUTION FIREHOUSE
CONTRACTOR: X
To OWNER: CONTRACT DATED
GEORGE FLAGG, JR./MAYOR AUGUST B, 2024
CITY OF VICKSBURG OTHER: X
1401 WALNUT STREET
SURETY: X

VICKSBURG, MS 39180

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI
COUNTY OF: YAZOO

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT TO THE BEST OF THE UNDERSIGNED'S KNOWLEDGE,
INEFORMATION AND BELIEF, EXCEPT AS LISTED BELOW, THE RELEASES OR WAIVERS OF LIEN ATTACHED
HERETO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTOR, ALL SUBCONTRACTORS, ALL SUPPLIERS OF MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT,

AND ALL PERFCRMERS OF WORK, LABOR OR SERVICES WHO HAVE O
OR THE RIGHT TO ASSERT LIENS OR ENCUMBRANCES AGAINST ANY P

R MAY HAVE LIENS OR ENCUMBRANCES
ROPERTY OF THE OWNER ARISING IN ANY

MANNER OUT OF THE PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT REFERENCED ABOVE.

EXCEPTIONS:

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS ATTACHED HERETO:

1. CONTRACTOR'S RELEASE OF WAIVER OF LIENS,

CONDITIONAL UPON RECEIPT OF FINAL
PAYMENT.

2. SEPARATE RELEASES OR WAIVERS OF LIENS
FROM SUBCONTRACTORS AND MATERIAL AND
AND MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT
SUPPLIERS, TO THE EXTEND REQUIRED BY THE
OWNER, ACCOMPANIED BY A LIST THEREOF.

CONTRACTOR.
RAMSAY CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.
P.O.BOX 127

FLORA, MS 38071

By:

AUTHORIZED Si ¥

JON RAMSAY, PRESIDENT
PRINTED NAME & TITLE

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO aEFOREgnE
ON THIS DATE!__- i

savsssse JNOTARY PUBLIC. mj‘\{\ﬂ (& *'({RU‘M" U\) GMW

o'. E R e ..0
o
RO Mggivmssion enes: 9] 417
Ly 19134 “ot
£ DONMA Ly WALk *
3 iCo .
...}:'. h"&}m‘es -'. o:
9.? .-'o'- o
' o) ‘S}.o.



| KNOW ALL MEN BY TIIESE PRESENTS: That United States Firc Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the

POWER OF ATTORNEY
UNITED STATES FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
PRINCIPAL OFFICE - MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY

07080

! state of Delaware, has made, constituted and appointed, and does hereby make, conslilute and appoint:

Neil Stmpson, Kuthy Richardson

each, its true and lawful Attomey{(s)-Io-Fact, with full powcr aad authority hereby conferred in its name, place und stead, to exscute, acknowledge and

deliver: Any and all bonds and undertakings of surety and other documents that the ordinary coursc of surety business may require, and to bind Unilted Stales

" Fire Insurance Company thereby as futly and to the same extent as if such bonds or undertakings had been duly exccuted and acknowlcdged by the

regularly elected officers of United States Fire Insurance Company at its principal office, in amounts or penalties not exceeding: Seven Million, Five Hundred

| Thousand Dollars ($7,500,000).
s

This Power of Attorney limits the act of those named therein to the bonds and undertzkings specifically named thercin, and they have no authority to
bind United States Fire Insurance Company cxcept in the manner and to the extent therein stated.

This Power of Attorney is granted pursuant to Article 7V of the By-Laws of United Statcs Fire Insurance Campany as now in full foree and cffect,
and consistent with Article TIT thereof, which Articles provide, in pertinent part:

Article [V, Exceution of Instruments - Except as the Board of Directors may authorize by resolution, the Cbairman of the Board, President, any
Vice-President, any Assistant Vice President, the Secretary. or any Assistant Secretary shall have power on behalf of the Corporation:

(a) to execule, affix the corporate seal manually or by facsimile to, acknowledge, verity and deliver any contracts, obligations, instruments and
documents whatsoever in conncction with its busingss inchuding, without limiting the foregoing, any bonds, guarantees, undertakings.
recognizances, powers of attorney or revocations of any powers of atlorney, stipulations, policies of insurance, deeds, leases, morigages,
releases, satisfactions and agency agreements;

(b) to appoinl, in writing, onc or more persons for any or all of the purposes mentioned in the preceding paragraph (a), including affixing the
seal of the Corporation.

Article TII, Officers, Section 3.11, Facsimile Signatures, The signature of any officer authorized by the Corporation to sign any bonds,
uzraniees, undertakings, recognizances, stipulations, powers of attammey ar revocations of any powers of attorney and policies of insurance
issued by the Comporation may be printed, facsimile, lithagraphed or otherwise produced. In addition, if' and as authorized by the Board of
Directors, dividend warrants or checks, or other numerous instruments similar to one another in form, may be signed by the facsimile signature
or signatures. lithographed or otherwise produced, of such officer or officers of the Corporation as from time to ttme may be authorized Lo sign
such instruments on behalf of the Corporation. The Corporation may continue to use for the purpases herein stated the facsimile signature of
any pegson or persons who shal! have been such officer or officers of the Corporatian, notwithstanding the fact that he may have ceascd 1o be
such at Lhe lime when such instruments shall be issued.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, United States Fire Insurance Company has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate officer and
| its carporate seal hercunto affixed this 28th day of September, 2021.

UNITED STATES FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
\

7\
‘ -
R ,ml 5‘)\!,\’/ {\ e

/ -

Maithew E Lubin, Presideat

+ Stale of New Jersey}
County of Morris  }

On this 28th day of September, 2021, before me, a Notary public of the State of New Jersey, came the above named officer of United States Fire
Insurapce Compamy, to me personally known to be the individual and officer described herein, and acknowlcdged that he executed the foregoing
jnstrument and affixed the seal of Unitcd States Fire Insurance Company thereto by the authornty of s office

I, the undersigaed afficer of United States Firc Insurance Company, a Delaware corporation, do hereby ceutify that the anginal Power of Attorney of which

MELISSA H, DALESSIO

NOTAR??UBUG%FE%E‘!\?W
Comsnisalon 25333 \ -
My Corsreson Expies ATI25 Modarsad § v

Melissa H. D’Alessio  (Notary Public)

the foregoing is a fitll, true and correct copy is still in force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. [ have hercunto set my hand and affixed the corporate seal of United States Fire Tnsurance Company on thd? day
of December 20 24

UNITED STATES FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
Modod 6.1
Lhged .I-‘-&L_/
. Ve
)

Michael C. Fay, Senior Vice President




